14/25/97

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
<u> </u>	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Draka Cableteq USA, Inc.	Name: General Cable Technologies Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>4 Tessenneer Dr</u> ive	
Execution Date(s) March 14, 2005		
Assignment Merger	74.64 .	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Highland Heights	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Kentucky	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,378,283 *	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
.	involved:_1	
Name: <u>Megan E. Spitz, Esquire</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:Blank Rome LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
9th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Logan Square	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information	
State: Pennsylvania Zip:19103-6998	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: <u>(215)</u> 569-5745	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: <u>(215) 832-574</u> 5	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-2555</u>	
Email Address: spitz@blankrome.com	Authorized User Name Megan E. Spitz	
9. Signature:	h	
Signature V	-n - April 1, 2005	
Megan E, Spitz	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

005 19:29 FAX BLANK ROME FE234 ☑ 005/007

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Draka Cableteq USA, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 9 Forge Park, Franklin, Massachusetts 02038, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns and transfers to General Cable Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 4 Tessenneer Drive, Highland Heights, Kentucky 41076, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR of the patent set out in the attached Schedule A (the "Patent").

This Assignment includes all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Patent in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Patent in any country or countries foreign to the United States hereby authorized, and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of all such Patent and to issue all Letters Patent for said Patents to be in the name of the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the Patent, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. The transferred rights include the right to collect any royalties, license fees, or other amounts related to the Patent owing from third parties, as well as the right to bring infringement or similar actions that may have accrued prior to this Agreement.

This Assignment includes the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the Patent in Schedule A under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Conventions, and all other treaties of like purposes. This Assignment also includes the right to sue for past infringement of the above-mentioned patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants for itself and its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE and at the expense of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative

1

any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said inventions, improvements, said above-mentioned Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent or Reissue Patent of said Patent or extensions thereof to the said ASSIGNEE.

DRAKA CABLETEQ USA, INC.

3-14-05

Name: F. Douglas Barbe

Title: Clerk

State of PENNSYLVANIA)

County of PHILACELPHIA) ss.

Before me this <u>Jy</u> day of March, 2005, personally appeared <u>F. Douglas Barker</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that she executed the same of her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
DOROTHY L. WYDRA, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires October 31, 2006

!005 19:30 FAX BLANK ROME FE234 ☑ 007/007

SCHEDULE A

Patent	Registration Number	Registration Date
Multiple conductor electrical cable with minimized crosstalk	6,378,283	04/30/02

PATENT REEL: 016026 FRAME: 0750